

1 Page 5-line 12 Delete "under the Upper Colorado".
2
3 Page 5-line 13 Delete "River Basin Compact" and insert "for
4 Colorado River operations".
5
6 Page 5-line 21 After "(f)" delete balance of line and insert
7 "This section is".
8
9 Page 5-line 22 Delete "2028" and insert "2027".
10
11 Page 7-line 17 After "committee." insert "Nonlegislative
12 committee members who are public employees or
13 otherwise authorized to receive per diem or
14 compensation from the state or a political
15 subdivision while performing duties as a
16 member of the Wyoming Colorado River committee
17 shall not be provided any additional payments
18 authorized by section 2 of this act."
19 LARSEN, VICE-CHAIRMAN